

### March 18, 2024

# The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Corporate Communications Department "Exchange Plaza", 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

**Scrip Symbol: RELIGARE** 

#### **BSE Limited** Corporate Services Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 532915** 

## Subject: Press Statement

Dear Sir(s),

Please find herewith enclosed the press statement dated March 18, 2024 being issued by the Religare Enterprises Limited.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you, For Religare Enterprises Limited

Reena Jayara Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



#### Update on REL's Postal Ballot

**New Delhi, 18 March 2024:** This is further to our press statement issued on 15 March 2024, we wish to inform that the two proxy advisory firms, Institutional Investor Advisory Services (IiAS) and Stakeholder Empowerment Services (SES), have recommended shareholders to vote in favour of the proposal by Religare Enterprises Limited (REL) to infuse funds into MIC Insurance Web Aggregator Private Limited (MIC), a wholly-owned subsidiary of REL.

As part of its strategic vision, REL is committed to bolstering its subsidiary's capabilities and enhancing shareholder value through targeted investments.

-----X-----

Media Contact: Devesh Chandra Srivastava Sr. Vice President – Public Relations & Marketing, Religare Enterprises Ltd <u>devesh.srivastava@religare.com</u> +91-9910431445